

Telephone Number: 0203 150 1251 Email Address: info@cranfords.biz

Park First Limited Group First House 12A Mead Way Padiham BB12 7NG

Date:

## NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE

To: Park First Limited

We hereby give you notice that the Lease dated 5<sup>th</sup> February 2016 between (1) Park First Limited and (2) Rowanmoor Trustees Limited and Philip Andrew Hippisley as Trustees of the Burnham Road 1960 Ltd Executive Pension Scheme of the Premises known as Plot Numbers 983, 984 and 985 situated at Car Park 5 MacDowall Street, Paisley has been assigned by Rowanmoor Trustees Limited and Philip Andrew Hippisley as Trustees of the Burnham Road 1960 Ltd Executive Pension Scheme to Cranfords Trustees Limited and Philip Andrew Hippisley as Trustees of the Burnham Road 1960 Ltd Executive Pension Scheme by a Deed of Assignment dated

Rent demands and correspondence should be sent to the Assignee at Office 12, Venture Wales Building, Perntrebach, Merthyr Tydfil Industrial Business Park, Merthyr Tydfil, Wales CF48 4DR. (Correspondence Address).

We enclose a certified copy of the Assignment.

Please acknowledge receipt of this notice by signing the duplicate notice and returning it to us.

Signed PAHAPISLES Print name: PHILIP ANDREW HIPPISLES
Print name: PHICIP ANDREW HIPPISLEY
On behalf of the Trustees of the Burnham Road 1960 Ltd Executive Pension Scheme (the Assignee)
*********************************
I acknowledge receipt of the notice of assignment of which this is a duplicate.
Signed:
Print name:
On behalf of Park First Limited